

Council of the European Union

Brussels, 11 September 2017 (OR. en)

11892/17

**CDR 125** 

COVER NOTE	
From:	General Secretariat of the Council
То:	Delegations
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	- Letter from Lithuania - appointment of a member and an alternate member

Delegations will find attached a letter dated 17 August 2017 from Ms Jūratė BEČELIENĖ, Minister Counselor, Acting Permanent Representative of Lithuania to the European Union, addressed to Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the EU.

Encl.: IM 8588 2017

IM 08588 2017 21.08.2017



## LIETUVOS NUOLATINĖ ATSTOVYBĖ EUROPOS SĄJUNGOJE PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF LITHUANIA TO THE EUROPEAN UNION

Rue Belliard 41-43, 1040 Brussels, Belgium, tel.: + 32 2 771 01 40, faks + 32 2 771 45 97, e-mail office@eu.mfa.lt, http://www.eu.mfa.lt

Mr. Jeppe Tranholm-Mikkelsen Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union

11-08-2017 No. (76.1.5.) S76-637

## CONCERNING NOMINATION OF THE MEMBERS TO THE COMMITTEE OF THE **REGIONS OF THE EUROPEAN UNION**

Dear Secretary-General,

In accordance with Articles 300 and 305 of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union, please be informed that the Government of the Republic of Lithuania by its Decision No 586 of 12 July 2017 made the following modification to the list of the candidates of the Republic of Lithuania to the Committee of the Regions for the period 2015-2020:

- Mr. Tadeuš Andžejevski (full member) replacing Mr. Mindaugas Sinkevičius (full member) due to the end of the electoral mandate;
- Ms. Lina Kairytė (alternate member) replacing Mr. Jonas Jarutis (alternate member) due to the end of the electoral mandate.

Please find enclosed details of the new nominated members. I would kindly ask you to initiate the appointment procedure laid down in Article 305 of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union.

Encl. 1 page.

Minister Counselor, Acting Permanent Representative of Lithuania to the EU

Meceliene Jurate Bečeliene

Kristina Milkeraitytė, tel. +32 24019859, e-mail: kristina.milkeraityte@eu.mfa.lt



DPG

## FORM OF THE DOCUMENT TO BE SUBMITTED FOR THE APPOCNTMENT OF MEMBERS AND ALTERNATE MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE REGIONS

Country: Lithuania

Subject: Nomination of the members to the Committee of the Regions for the period 2015-2020 by the Government of the Republic of Lithuania

In accordance with Articles 300 and 305 of the Treaty on the functioning of the European Union, the Government of the Republic of Lithuania appoints the following candidates to the Committee of the Regions:

FULL MEMBER: Mr Tadeuš ANDŽEJEVSKI Type of mandate: local electoral mandate Period of mandate: until next elections to the Municipal Councils (February 2019) Professional address: OMISSIS Telephone Number: OMISSIS Email: OMISSIS Date of Birth: OMISSIS

ALTERNATE MEMBER: Ms Lina KAIRYTĖ Type of mandate: local electoral mandate Period of mandate: until next elections to the Municipal Councils (February 2019) Professional address: OMISSIS Telephone Number: OMISSIS Email: OMISSIS Date of Birth: OMISSIS

DPG